[Declaring December 3, 2007 as Anita Fadeeff day in the City and County of San Francisco]

Resolution honoring Anita Fadeeff on the occasion of her one hundredth birthday and declaring December 3, 2007 as Anita Fadeeff Day in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, On December 3, 1907 Anita Fadeeff was born to parents Anna and Peter; and.

WHEREAS, Over the past century, Ms. Fadeeff has made great contributions to the Excelsior and San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, Between 1949 and 1956 Ms. Fadeef was the only woman Little League baseball coach in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, During those years, Ms. Fadeeff led her teams to six City Championships; and,

WHEREAS, In 1952, The San Francisco Boys' Club recognized Ms. Fadeeff as the Most Outstanding Mother of the Year; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Fadeeff first opened the Fadeef Painting Company in the Excelsior /with her husband in 1948; and

WHEREAS, In 1972, Ms. Fadeeff assumed control of the Fadeeff Painting Company after the death of her husband John; and,

WHEREAS, Since that time, Ms. Fadeeff has worked continuously to ensure the success of the Fadeeff Painting Company and has made the business an asset to the Excelsior community; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends Ms. Fadeeff for her contributions to the City over the past 100 years and honors her on the occasion of her one hundredth birthday; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares December 3, 2007 to be Anita Fadeeff Day in the City and County of San Francisco.